
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れのち曇り 16.8 6.5 1,977.3 52,201 52,201 38,708 134.9

2 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.0 312.6 8,253 60,453 77,415 78.1

3 晴れ時々曇り 4.2 4.0 1,197.4 31,611 92,065 116,123 79.3

4 晴れのち時々曇り 13.6 9.4 2,340.6 61,792 153,857 154,831 99.4

5 晴れのち曇り 15.6 4.4 1,382.9 36,509 190,365 193,538 98.4

6 曇り一時雨 8.4 0.2 390.7 10,314 200,680 232,246 86.4

7 曇りのち晴れ 9.3 6.5 2,091.6 55,218 255,898 270,954 94.4

8 晴れ時々曇り 5.9 0.0 803.8 21,220 277,118 309,661 89.5

9 晴れ 8.9 10.9 2,601.7 68,685 345,803 348,369 99.3

10 晴れ一時雨 8.4 6.3 2,047.3 54,049 399,852 387,077 103.3

11 晴れ時々曇り 9.3 8.4 2,282.2 60,250 460,102 425,784 108.1

12 晴れ時々曇り 11.6 6.2 1,644.8 43,423 503,525 464,492 108.4

13 曇り時々雨 9.6 0.0 427.5 11,286 514,811 503,200 102.3

14 雨 8.0 0.0 372.6 9,837 524,647 541,907 96.8

15 晴れ一時雨 12.3 8.4 2,478.8 65,440 590,088 580,615 101.6

16 曇り一時雨 11.9 0.5 540.7 14,274 604,362 619,323 97.6

17 曇り時々晴れ 7.9 2.5 1,289.2 34,035 638,397 658,030 97.0

18 曇り時々晴れ 9.4 0.9 1,556.6 41,094 679,491 696,738 97.5

19 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 8.6 2,484.7 65,596 745,087 735,446 101.3

20 晴れのち曇り 15.1 9.0 2,558.5 67,544 812,632 774,153 105.0

21 曇り時々雨 15.8 0.0 680.6 17,968 830,599 812,861 102.2

22 曇り一時雨 9.3 2.6 1,208.1 31,894 862,493 851,569 101.3

23 晴れ一時雨 10.9 6.4 1,574.7 41,572 904,065 890,276 101.5

24 晴れのち時々曇り 16.3 10.4 2,750.1 72,603 976,668 928,984 105.1

25 曇り 16.1 0.5 1,296.9 34,238 1,010,906 967,692 104.5

26 曇り時々晴れ 10.8 0.9 1,096.0 28,934 1,039,841 1,006,400 103.3

27 晴れのち曇り 14.9 6.3 2,255.2 59,537 1,099,378 1,045,107 105.2

28 曇り一時雨 14.1 1.1 651.1 17,189 1,116,567 1,083,815 103.0

29 晴れ一時雨 18.5 4.9 2,037.4 53,787 1,170,354 1,122,523 104.3

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.1 4.0 1,646.6 43,470 1,213,824 1,161,230 104.5

31 晴れ時々曇り 13.9 10.2 2,669.9 70,485 1,284,310 1,199,938 107.0

℃ h 48648.1

11.8 4.52 1569.3

3.64 1493.4

実績平均(/日) ¥41,429

  月目標値(/日) ¥38,708

月合計 ¥1,284,310
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